Page number
Mounting
Sealing
Max. Switching
Current (mA)
Max. Voltage (V)
Contact Type
Life

KSR2D Series
Subminiature Detect Switch for SMT
How To Order
Our easy build-a-switch concept allows you to mix and match options to create the switch you need. To order, select
desired option from each category and place it in the appropriate box.
However, please note that all the combinations of these options are not feasible.
For any part number different from those listed above, please consult your local represenative.
Features/Benefits
• Saves PCB space
• G terminations
• Soft actuator
• RoHS compliant and compatible
Specification
FUNCTION: momentary action
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT: N.O.
TERMINALS: Gullwing type for SMT
Actuator
2 Soft actuator
K S R L F G2 GD 3
Operating Force
D 1.5N Detect
Contact Material
3 Gold
Termination
G Gull wing
RoHS compliant and
compatible gold plated
Typical Applications
• Automotive
• Cellular phones & accessories
• Industrial electronics
• Computers & network equipment
Electrical Gold
MAXIMUM POWER: 0.2 VA
MAXIMUM VOLTAGE: 32 VDC
MINIMUM VOLTAGE: 20 mV
MAXIMUM CURRENT DC: 10 mA
MINIMUM CURRENT DC: 1 mA
CONTACT RESISTANCE: 100 mΩ
INSULATION RESISTANCE (100 V):  109 Ω
BOUNCE TIME: 1 ms
Environmental Gold
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -40˚C to 125˚C
STORAGE TEMPERATURE: -55˚C to 125˚C
Process
SOLDERING: Infrared reflow according to lead free soldering process
Packaging
Switches are delivered on continuous tape, in reels of 2,500 pieces.
.NOTE: Part numbers listed above do not represent all possible configurations.
For information on specific and custom switches, consult Customer Service Center.
KSR2D

KSC4D Series
Sealed Detect Switch for SMT
How To Order
Our easy build-a-switch concept allows you to mix and match options to create the switch you need. To order, select
desired option from each category and place it in the appropriate box.
However, please note that all the combinations of these options are not feasible.
For any part number different from those listed above, please consult your local represenative.
Features/Benefits
• 6mm Detect
• Soft actuator
• J or G terminations
• Tape & reel
• IP 67
• RoHS compliant and compatible
Mechanical
Specification
FUNCTION: momentary action
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT: 1 make contact = SPST, N.O.
TERMINALS: J bend & Gullwing type for SMT
1 Tolerances of operating force FA is ± 1N.
Actuator
4 Soft, H=5,2 mm
K S C 4 D
Operating Force
D Detect 2.0N (200 grams)
L F S
Contact Material
1 Silver
Termination
J J bend
G Gull wing
Operating force Operating
FA1 Newtons life
Type (grams) (operations) Travel
KSC4D1G 2,0 (200) 500,000 0,60 ± 0,4
KSC4D1J
Typical Applications
• Automotive
• Cellular phones
• Industrial electronics
• Computer infrastructure and IT
Electrical Silver
MAXIMUM POWER: 1 VA
MAXIMUM VOLTAGE: 32 VDC
MINIMUM VOLTAGE: 20 mV
MAXIMUM CURRENT: 50 mA
MINIMUM CURRENT: 1 mA
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH (50 Hz, 1 min.): 250 V
CONTACT RESISTANCE: < 100 mΩ
INSULATION RESISTANCE (100 V): > 109 Ω
BOUNCE TIME: < 1 ms
NOTE: Part numbers listed above do not represent all possible configurations.
For information on specific and custom switches, consult Customer Service Center.
S H
Rubber Hardness
Indication
50 Shore
RoHS compliant and
compatible.
Silver plated.
Electrical Silver
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -40˚C to 85˚C
STORAGE TEMPERATURE: -55˚C to 85˚C
Process
SOLDERING:
- Cleaning according to typical washing processes.
- Infrared Reflow according to free soldering process.
Packaging
Reels of 1,000 pieces. Dimensions of reels according to EIA
RS481 or IEC 2863. External diameter 330 mm ± 2 mm.
KSC4D Series
Sealed Detect Switch for SMT
ACTUATOR

c
t
How to Order
Complete part numbers for SDS Series Switches are shown below.
F–11
Dimensions are shown: Inches (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
F
D
e
te
c
t
SDS Series
Side Actuated Detect Switches
Features/Benefits
• Low profile package sits just 2mm off PCB
• 2mm overtravel ideal for detector applications
• Low actuation force (75 grams max.)
• Pick & place compatible, available in
tape & reel packaging
• RoHS compliant and compatible
Typical Applications
• Detect the presence of a
mechanical device
• Medical devices
• Consumer electronic devices
• PCB lock cam detect
• Smart card detect
Specifications
CONTACT RATING: 100 mA @ 12 VDC.
MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL LIFE: 50,000 cycles.
CONTACT RESISTANCE: 100 m Ω max. initial.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 100 M Ω min. @ 100 VDC.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: –40ºC to +85ºC.
SOLDERABILITY: IR compatible, no wash. 260ºC max.
PACKAGING: Bulk or tape & reel (3000 per reel).
Materials
BASE: Glass filled LCP (UL 94V-0).
ACTUATOR: Glass Filled Polyamide (UL94V-0).
SURFACE PLATE: Nickel silver w/silver plate.
MOVABLE CONTACT: Phosphor bronze, see table for plating.
TERMINALS: Phosphor bronze, see table for plating.
NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switches with standard options.
For information on specific and custom switches, consult Customer Service Center.
`ON' POSITION (N.O. Options)
Terminal 1
TAPE & REEL
SDS001
SPST
SDS001
SDS001R
SDS002
SDS002R
SDS004
SDS004R
SDS005
SDS005R
PART
NUMBER
Contact
Plating
Terminal
Plating
HOUSING
COLOR PACKAGING SCHEMATIC
Black
White

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switches with standard options.
For information on specific and custom switches, consult Customer Service Center.
How To Order
Complete part numbers for DDS Series Switches are shown below.
DDS001
SPST
PC MOUNTING
SPST N.O.
Vertical ActuatorDDS001
SCHEMATICDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBER
DDS Series
Micro Mini Thru-hole Detect Switches
DDS002
SPST
DDS003
SPST
‘on’ starting
position
total
travel
position
PC MOUNTING
‘on’ starting
position
Total
travel
position
PC MOUNTING
SPST N.O.
Right angle,
actuator right
DDS002
SCHEMATICDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBER
SPST N.O.
Right angle,
actuator left
DDS003
SCHEMATICDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBER
F
D
e
te
c
t
Dimensions are shown: Inches (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
F
D
e
te
c
t
Dimensions are shown: Inch (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
MDS Series
Micro Snap-acting Detect Switches
Features/Benefits
• Snap-acting tactile feel
• Small package size
• Available in vertical or
right angle PCB mount
• Long total travel of 2,9 mm
• RoHS compliant and
compatible
Typical Applications
• Detect the presence of
a mechanical device
• Medical devices
• Consumer electronic
devices
• ATCA applications

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switches with standard options.
For information on specific and custom switches, consult Customer Service Center.
How To Order
Complete part numbers for KDS Series Switches are shown below.
.600
(15,24)
.350
(8,89)
.400
(10,16)
.300
(7,62)
.380
(9,65)
.181 DIA.
.488
(12,39)
.710
(18,03)
12.00±0.50
(304,8±12,7)
(4,60ø)
.250 STRIPPED
ø.145 DIA.
(3,68ø)
.450
(11,43)
MAX.
PLUNGER
TRAVEL
(6,35)
(THICKNESS .040)
PANEL CUT-OUT
KDS33
ON MOM.KDS33
OFF MOM.KDS11
SCHEMATIC
SWITCH FUNCTION
POS. 1 POS. 2
PART NUMBER
SPST N.O.
SPST N.C.
F
D
e
te
c
t
F–22
Dimensions are shown: Inches (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
MPS Series
Magnetic Proximity Sensors
Features/Benefits
• Long life—10M operations
• Sealed contacts
• Quality construction
• Quick and easy installation
Typical Applications
• Automotive sensors and indicators
• Industrial sensors
• Factory automation equipment
Specifications
CONTACT RATINGS: 3.0 W max. @ 30 V DC or 30 V AC max. @
0.3 AMP max.; 1.0 msec. max. operate time (including bounce);
1.0 AMP max. carry current.
CONTACT RESISTANCE: 100 m Ω max. initial.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 200 V DC min.
ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT: SPST NO (Contact Form A). Reed switch

For information on specific and custom switches, consult Customer Service Center.
All options are RoHS compliant.
How To Order
Complete part numbers for MPS Series Magnetic Proximity Sensors are shown on pages F-23 thru F-25.
OFFSET OF CENTERLINES AND DISTANCE BETWEEN
FACES OF SWITCH AND MAGNET (INCHES).
ACTUATION CHART
SWITCH MAGNET
Subminiature surface mount (adhesive
or flange), side exit leads, 1" make gap.
MPS45WGW
SWITCH TYPE
PART
NUMBER
F
D
e
te
c
t
F–23
Dimensions are shown: Inches (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
MPS Series
Magnetic Proximity Sensors
OFFSET OF CENTERLINES AND DISTANCE BETWEEN
FACES OF SWITCH AND MAGNET (INCHES).
ACTUATION CHART
OFFSET OF CENTERLINES AND DISTANCE BETWEEN
FACES OF SWITCH AND MAGNET (INCHES).
ACTUATION CHART
COVER SWITCH MAGNET SPACER
SWITCH MAGNET SPACER
Standard surface mount, screw terminals,
1 1/4" make gap.
MPS20WGW
SWITCH TYPE
PART
NUMBER
Industrial surface mount, concealed
screw terminals, 2" make gap.
MPS80WGW
SWITCH TYPE
PART
NUMBER
F
D
e
te
c
t
F–24
Dimensions are shown: Inches (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
MPS Series
Magnetic Proximity Sensors
SWITCH & MAGNET
PANEL MOUNTING
OFFSET OF CENTERLINES AND DISTANCE BETWEEN
FACES OF SWITCH AND MAGNET (INCHES).
ACTUATION CHART
SWITCH
MAGNET
SWITCH
PANEL MOUNTING
OFFSET OF CENTERLINES AND DISTANCE BETWEEN
FACES OF SWITCH AND MAGNET (INCHES).
ACTUATION CHART
SWITCH